### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee which was mispelled previously recorded on Reel 030936 Frame 0876. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignee to be corrected.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RECARBON, INC.	07/01/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOXILIZER, INC.		
Street Address:	800 West Baltimore Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 151		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21201		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7164095

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2129537733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2129862340 Phone:

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com Correspondent Name: Jordan and Hamburg LLP 122 E. 42nd Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F-11132(1C)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Frank J. Jordan/
Signature:	/Frank J. Jordan/

**REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0748** 

**PATENT** 

Date:	09/09/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=NoticeRecordation1C#page1.tif source=NoticeRecordation1C#page2.tif source=NoticeRecordation1C#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0749

# (a) \*\*\* (b) (b) \*\*\* (c) (c)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: License		License Agreement	license Agreement	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		lame Execution Date		
RECARBON, INC.		07	7/01/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: NOXII	LIXER, INC.			
Street Address: 800 W	Vest Baltimore	Street		
Internal Address: Suite	151			
City: Baltim	ore			
State/Country: MARY	/LAND			
Postal Code: 21201				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number  Patent Number: 7164095				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: 2129537733  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
	2129862340	,		
	iandh@ipattorr			
Correspondent Name: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Address Line 1: 122 E. 42nd Street				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F-11132(1C)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/Frank J. Jordan/		
Signature:		/Frank J. Jordan/		
Date:		08/01/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=F111321C#page1.tif				

F-11132(1C)

LICENSE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, AMARANTE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the United States of

America, located and doing business at 3350 Scott Blvd., Building 16, Santa Clara, CA

95054 USA, has entered into a License Agreement with SAIAN CORPORATION, a corporation

of JAPAN, located and doing business at 579-1, Umehara, Wakayama-shi, Wakayama, Japan

640-8550, under U.S. Patent No. 7, 164, 095 issued January 16, 2007 entitled MICROWAVE

PLASMA NOZZLE WITH ENHANCED PLUME STABILITY AND HEATING EFFICIENCY, the aforesaid

License Agreement having been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August

11, 2010 at Reel/Frame 024812/0897.

WHEREAS, the aforesaid AMARANTE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., bas assigned the aforesaid

patent to RECARBON, INC., a corporation of the United States of America, located and

doing business at 3350 Scott Blvd., Building 16, Santa Clara, CA 95054 USA.

NOW, THEREFORE, the aforesaid RECARBON, INC., grants to NOXILIZER, INC., a

corporation of the United States of America, located and doing business at 800 West

Baltimore Street, Suite 151, Baltimore, MD 21201, USA for use in the field of infection

control and food sterilization by nitrogen oxide, until the expiration of the present

patent right, under the aforesaid License Agreement.

RECARBON, INC.

July 1, 2013

(Date)

Jay Joongson KIM

President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 09/09/2013